Travel

South Yorkshire

Bus service(s)

208

Valid from: 26 April 2025

Areas served Places on the route

Rotherham (= [ &3 Rotherham Interchange
Rawmarsh [ B2 Mexborough Interchange

Warren Vale -
Swinton (= Grimethorpe Interchange

Mexborough

Bolton upon Dearne
Goldthorpe
Billingley
Grimethorpe

What’s changed

Timetable changes.

Operator(s)

(U Stagecoach

How can | get more information?

0 TravelSouthYorkshire @ @TravelSYorks G 0800 9520002



https://www.facebook.com/TravelSouthYorkshire
http://www.twitter.com/TravelSYorks

Bus route map for service 208
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Stopping points for service 208

Rotherham, Interchange St Anns Road
Rawmarsh Hill » Rawmarsh High Street

Rockingham Road » Church Street » Station Street
Adwick Road » Adwick-upon-dearne Manvers

Angel Street » FurlongRoad » Goldthorpe
Billingley » Park SpringRoad » High Street

Grimethorpe, Queensway » Springvale Road
Barnsley Road » Goldthorpe High Street

Parkgate

Blyth Avenue

Park Spring Road
Goldthorpe Road

FurlongRoad » StationRoad » MexboroughRoad » Manvers

Adwick Road » Mexborough Hartley Street
Church Street » Rockingham Road » Warren Vale

Parkgate Rawmarsh Hill » Broad Street

Greasbrough Road » Rotherham, Interchange

208 » Monday to Friday

Rotherham, Interchange

Rawmarsh, Dale Rd/Quarry St

Swinton, Rockingham Rd/Warren Vale
Swinton, Church St/Queen St

Mexborough, Mexborough Interchange
Mexborough, Adwick Rd/Tennyson Av
Bolton-upon-Dearne, Furlong Rd/Station Rd
Goldthorpe, Barnsley Rd/High St

Grimethorpe, Park Spring Rd/Houghton Colliery R'bout
Grimethorpe, Queensway/Interchange

208 » Monday to Friday
Grimethorpe, Queensway/Interchange

Grimethorpe, Park Spring Rd/Houghton Colliery R'bout a.
Grimethorpe, Park Spring Rd/Houghton Colliery R'bout d.

Goldthorpe, High St/Jackson St
Bolton-upon-Dearne, Furlong Rd/Station Rd
Mexborough, Adwick Rd/Princess Rd
Mexborough, Hartley St

Swinton, Rockingham Rd/Woodlands Cres
Rawmarsh, Dale Rd/East Av

Rotherham, Interchange

208 » Saturday

Swinton Rowms Lane
Rawmarsh

Rotherham Road

0559 1355 2202
0609 1408 2212
0612 1412 2215
0616 1415 2218
0621 1420 2223
0624 1424 2225
0630 1430 2230
0636 1436 2236
0645 1445 2245
0651 1452 2250

0706 1506 2306
0710 1510 2310
0715 1515 2315
0734 1530 2326
0738 1534 2329
0746 1541 2335
0752 1549 2341
0800 1557 2346
0809 1605 2350
0823 1621 0001

Rawmarsh Road

Rowms Lane
Hound Hill Lane
Goldthorpe Road
Grimethorpe, Queensway

Rawmarsh Road

Rotherham Road » Broad Street
Warren Vale Swinton
Mexborough
Bolton-upon-dearne Mexborough Road
Barnsley Road » Highgate

Mexborough Interchange

Barnsley Road » Highgate
Goldthorpe Green
Hound Hill Lane

Bolton-upon-dearne

Adwick-upon-dearne

Bridge Street » Station Street

Blyth Avenue » High Street
St Anns Road

Rotherham Centre » Grimethorpe

Grimethorpe » Rotherham Centre

Rotherham Centre » Grimethorpe

Rotherham, Interchange

Rawmarsh, Dale Rd/Quarry St

Swinton, Rockingham Rd/Warren Vale
Swinton, Church St/Queen St

Mexborough, Mexborough Interchange
Mexborough, Adwick Rd/Tennyson Av
Bolton-upon-Dearne, Furlong Rd/Station Rd
Goldthorpe, Barnsley Rd/High St

Grimethorpe, Park Spring Rd/Houghton Colliery R'bout
Grimethorpe, Queensway/Interchange

0559 1355 2202
0609 1408 2212
0612 1412 2215
0616 1416 2218
0621 1420 2223
0624 1423 2225
0630 1429 2230
0636 1436 2236
0645 1445 2245
0651 1450 2250



208 » Saturday Grimethorpe » Rotherham Centre

Grimethorpe, Queensway/Interchange 0706 1506 2306

Grimethorpe, Park Spring Rd/Houghton Colliery R'bout a. 0710 1510 2310
Grimethorpe, Park Spring Rd/Houghton Colliery R'bout d. 0715 1515 2315

Goldthorpe, High St/Jackson St 0733 1530 2326
Bolton-upon-Dearne, Furlong Rd/StationRd (737 1534 2329
Mexborough, Adwick Rd/Princess Rd 0744 1541 2335
Mexborough, Hartley St 0750 1547 2341
Swinton, Rockingham Rd/Woodlands Cres 0756 1553 2346
Rawmarsh, Dale Rd/East Av 0759 1559 2350
Rotherham, Interchange 0811 1613 0001
208 » Sunday Rotherham Centre » Grimethorpe
Rotherham, Interchange 0559 1355 2202
Rawmarsh, Dale Rd/Quarry St 0609 1408 2212
Swinton, Rockingham Rd/Warren Vale 0612 1412 2215
Swinton, Church St/Queen St 0616 1415 2218
Mexborough, Mexborough Interchange 0621 1421 2223
Mexborough, Adwick Rd/Tennyson Av 0624 1424 2225
Bolton-upon-Dearne, Furlong Rd/StationRd 0630 1430 2230
Goldthorpe, Barnsley Rd/High St 0636 1436 2236
Grimethorpe, Park Spring Rd/Houghton Colliery R'bout 0645 1445 2245
Grimethorpe, Queensway/Interchange 0651 1451 2250
208 » Sunday Grimethorpe » Rotherham Centre
Grimethorpe, Queensway/Interchange 0706 1506 2306

Grimethorpe, Park Spring Rd/Houghton Colliery R'bout a. 0710 1510 2310
Grimethorpe, Park Spring Rd/Houghton Colliery R'bout d. 0715 1515 2315

Goldthorpe, High St/Jackson St 0731 1530 2326
Bolton-upon-Dearne, Furlong Rd/StationRd (735 1534 2329
Mexborough, Adwick Rd/Princess Rd 0741 1541 2335
Mexborough, Hartley St 0747 1547 2341
Swinton, Rockingham Rd/Woodlands Cres 0752 1553 2346
Rawmarsh, Dale Rd/East Av 0756 1559 2350
Rotherham, Interchange 0807 1613 0001

Notes: a. - Arrival time, d. - Departure time

The information shown is correct at the time of production and is subject to change.

24 hour clock

24 hour clock
Throughout South Yorkshire our timetables use the 24 hour clock to avoid confusion between
am and pm times.

For example:
9.00am is shown as 0900
2.15pm is shown as 1415

10.25pm is shown as 2225

12 hour times




